505358517 03/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5405305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW WEAVER	05/04/2004
ERIC JEFFREY WOLF	05/04/2004
JULIE MCCOOL	05/06/2004
JULIE MILLS	05/06/2004
BRIAN HEIKES	05/07/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICA ONLINE, INC.
Street Address:	22000 AOL WAY
City:	DULLES
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14962168	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.2357USC2/337287.11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ETHAN W. BELL
SIGNATURE:	/Ethan W. Bell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=2019_03_05_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_AMER_ONLINE_14917_2357USC2_337287-11#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048506 FRAME: 0873

505358517

source=2019_03_05_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_AMER_ONLINE_14917_2357USC2_337287-11#page2.tif source=2019_03_05_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_AMER_ONLINE_14917_2357USC2_337287-11#page3.tif source=2019_03_05_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_AMER_ONLINE_14917_2357USC2_337287-11#page4.tif source=2019_03_05_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_AMER_ONLINE_14917_2357USC2_337287-11#page5.tif source=2019_03_05_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_AMER_ONLINE_14917_2357USC2_337287-11#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 048506 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, ANDREW WEAVER of 517 Madison Street, Herndon, Virginia 20170, ERIC JEFFREY WOLF of 7117 Devonshire Road, Alexandria, VA 22307, JULIE MCCOOL of 1853 Post Oak Trail, Reston, VA 20191, JULIE MILLS of 11240 South Shore Road, Reston, VA 20190, and BRIAN HEIKES of 43431 Longview Drive, Ashburn, VA 20147, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTIPLE PERSONALITIES, filed 05/18/04, and assigned U.S. Serial Number _____, United States Patent Application entitled MULTIPLE PERSONALITIES, filed November 18, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/715,209, International Application entitled MULTIPLE PERSONALITIES, filed November 18, 2003, and assigned International Application Number PCT/US03/36796, United States Provisional Patent Application entitled SELF-EXPRESSION FOR ONLINE AND DESKTOP ENVIRONMENT, filed November 21, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/427,941, United States Provisional Patent Application entitled MULTIPLE IM PERSONALITIES, filed April 21, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/464,106, and United States Provisional Patent Application entitled MULTIPLE PERSONALITIES, filed July 21, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/488,399, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents and applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto so	et my hand and seal at	8:30 cm	,
this day of	, 20 <u>oY</u>		L.S.
ANDREW WEAV Signature witnessed by:	ÆR	1 1 N 1	
<u>5/4/03</u> Date	WITNESS:	Amber Yark	
	Address:	Ouls UA 2016	6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at Alexandra, UA.
this fourth day of May	L.S.
ERIC JEFFREY V	OLF /
Signature witnessed by:	
5/4/04	WITNESS: Skeila & Shossman
Date	Address: 11120 Shelan Way
	Boynton Beach, FU 33437
5/4/04	That Im
	Robert B. GROSSMAN
	BOYNTON BEACH FL 33437

	In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	et my hand and s	seal at <u>Ar. Dul</u>	es M,
this _	uth day of May	, 20 <i>0</i> 4	, 	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	_ silve Mc	6001		L.S.
	JÜLÏE MCCOOL			
	Signature witnessed by:			
	5/6/04	WITNESS:	Kathery	Coqu
Date	·	Printed Name:	- Kath lees	Memino
		Address:	M27785	sonnerhase M
			Qhham x	12 1 miles

	In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	- •
this	day of MAY	L.S.
	JULIA MILLS	
	Signature witnessed by:	
	5/06/04	WITNESS: Mathanichten
Date		Printed Name: Nathleen McMinn
		Address: M2778 Symmethouse Pl Ashburn, VA 20148

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	et my hand and seal at,
thisday of	L.S.
BRIAN HEIKES	D.S.
Signature witnessed by:	
5/7/04	WITNESS: Wallander
Date	Printed Name: Kadhleen McMinn
	Address: M2778 Summerhouse P
	Ashburn, VA doil &

• 40207403.2.doc